

Office of the IGNOU Study Centre (0408)

Handique Girls' College, Guwahati - 781001 (Assam) Website: www.hgcollege.edu.in Email: hgcignouse0409

Website: www.hgcollege.edu.in Email: hgcignousc0408@rediffmail.com

Ref. Date.....

Induction Meet for January 2024 and July, 2024 for IGNOU Learners

This is to inform all the Learners enrolled for January 2024 and July, 2024 session that an Induction meet will be conducted at Handique Girls'College Study Centre(SC-0408).

All the concerned Learners are informed to join the session so that all the modalities with regard to various programme components like, confirmation of registration, submission of assignments, examination forms, counselling, practicals/Lab work, etc, will be disused in detail.

Date: 23/03/2025 Time: 11.00 am

Venue: Handique Girls' College (Students' Day Home)

Coordinator
IGNOU Study Centre-0408
Handique Girls' College
Guwahati-1